OB3328/OB3328N
High Performance CCFL Controller Full Bridge
© On-Bright Electronics                                                             Confidential
                                                                         OB_DOC_DS_2800
- 1 -
General Description
The OB3328 is a unique, high-efficiency and high-
precision Cold Cathode Fluorescent Lamp (CCFL)

Thermal resistance θJA (SOP) 85 oC /W
Thermal resistance θJA (DIP) 60 oC /W
Ordering Information2
Part Number Description
OB3328RP DIP16, pb-free
OB3328QP SOP16, pb-free
OB3328TP TSSOP16, pb-free
OB3328NRP DIP16, pb-free
OB3328NQP SOP16, pb-free
OB3328NTP TSSOP16, pb-free
2 OB3328N is negative dimming version of OB3328.
Ordering information
OB3328(N)     X          X          X
Package Package Pb free Packing
Q:SOP16
R:DIP16
T:TSSOP16
Blank:Normal
P:lead-free
Blank:Tube
A: Taping
High Performance CCFL
Controller
On-Brig
ht C
onfid
entia
l to
 Bonafid
e
OB3328/OB3328N
High Performance CCFL Controller Full Bridge
© On-Bright Electronics                                                             Confidential
                                                                         OB_DOC_DS_2800
- 3 -
Package Marking Information
SOP16
Y: Year Code (0-9)
WW: Week Code (1-52)
Q:SOP16
P:lead-free
s: internal code
L T     Y W W
O B 3 3 2 8 Q P
                    s
DIP16
Y: Year Code (0-9)
WW: Week Code (1-52)
R:DIP16
P:lead-free
s: internal code
L T     Y W W
O B 3 3 2 8 R P
                    s
TSSOP16
Y: Year Code (0-9)
WW: Week Code (1-52)
T:TSSOP16
P:lead-free
s: internal code
L T     Y W W
O B 3 3 2 8 T P
                    s
On-Brig
ht C
onfid
entia
l to
 Bonafid
e
OB3328/OB3328N
High Performance CCFL Controller Full Bridge
© On-Bright Electronics                                                             Confidential
                                                                         OB_DOC_DS_2800
- 4 -
Pin Configuration
Terminal Assignment
Pin Number Pin Name I/O Pin Function
1 CS Input Lamp current sense input
2 CMP/SST I/O Connected to Loop compensation capacitor, this capacitor
also sets the soft start time
3 STIME I/O Connect to a capacitor to set striking time